# :H \$115.00 430

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM840791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PREVENTICE SOLUTIONS, INC.		05/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CARDIAC DIAGNOSTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1717 N. Sam Houston Parkway West, Suite 100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4308308	PREVENTICE
Serial Number:	90368763	YOU HAVE ONE HEART, WE LISTEN TO IT
Registration Number:	5905340	BEATLOGIC
Registration Number:	5394980	ECG INSIGHT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6082519166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 608-251-5000

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Lori A. Ruhly

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129250.00129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison H. Bickford
SIGNATURE:	/Allison H. Bickford/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0951

900801699

source=Boston Scientific Cardiac Diagnostics Inc.- fka Preventice Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=Boston Scientific Cardiac Diagnostics Inc.- fka Preventice Solutions Inc#page2.tif source=Boston Scientific Cardiac Diagnostics Inc.- fka Preventice Solutions Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0952

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PREVENTICE SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PREVENTICE SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CARDIAC DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT 9:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

5579405 8100 SR# 20231717536

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203245198

Date: 05-01-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0953 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:09 AM 05/01/2023
FILED 09:09 AM 05/01/2023
SR 20231717536 - File Number 5579405

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

# OF THE

# FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# PREVENTICE SOLUTIONS, INC.

May 1, 2023

Preventice Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

**FIRST:** The name of the corporation is Preventice Solutions, Inc.

**SECOND:** Article FIRST of the Corporation's Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Cardiac Diagnostics, Inc."

**THIRD:** This amendment of the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted pursuant to a meeting of the board of directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0954 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed as of the date first written above.

Signature: // Name: Jonathan R. Monson

Title: Vice President and Corporate

Controller

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Preventice Solutions, Inc.]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008203 FRAME: 0955

**RECORDED: 09/20/2023**